
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:624
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
DEVELOPMENT OF JABALPUR AIRPORT
Scindia Smt. Yashodhara Raje

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Madhya Pradesh had allotted free of cost land for development of Jabalpur Airport;

(b) if so, whether development works like terminal building, night landing facilities have been completed after allotment of land; and

(c) if not, the time by which the said work is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) State Government of Madhya Pradesh has not handed over the 214 of acres land to Airports Authority of India (AAI) so far for expansion of runway and other facilities at Jabalpur airport.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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